GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. _4
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. GS-04B ~ L ALG2481

LEASE AMENDMENT
IADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number:

341 Greeno Road N. P30030793
Fairhope, AL 36532-2979

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Bone Set Too, LLC
whose address is: 341 Greeno Road N., Fairhope, AL 36532-2879
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to issue a Notice to Proceed for Fish and Wildlife Service
Tenant Improvement construction,

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective December 19, 2014 as follows:

I This Lease Agreement (LA) No. 4 has been prepared to issue Notice to Proceed and acceptance of Lessor's
proposal for Tenant Improvements in the total amount of $538.00 (Exhibit A) submitted November 11, 2014. The
cost has been determined to be fair and reasonable.

Il By acceptance of the Lease Amendment (LA), the Lessor's further substantiates that no costs associated with the

building shell items have been knowingly included in the tenant improvement pricing. If there are additional

changes orders to the original construction cost, they will also be incorporated by Lease Amendment and a notice
fo proceed will be issued.

<intentionally Left Blank — Continues on page 2>

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSOR: FORT

Signature: Signatu

Name: Name:

Title: Title: Lease Contracting Officer

Entity Name: GSA, Public Buildings Sgrvice,

Date: Date: N | __Z.,_:l__PL;Z,Q_lg___
WITNESSED

Signature:

Name:

Title: Fractrics.

Date: ({9 -8 7N

Lease Amendment Form 12/12



Lease Amendment No. é —~(G53- 04B - LALE24B1 PAGE 2o0f2

L. The Lessor will be issued a lump sum payment upon completion, inspection and acceptance according to the
Scope of Work — Construction Drawings dated November 11, 2014 by the Government. Payment is predicted on
receipt of this signed LA and the certified invoice at the time of work acceptance and completion. All invoices shall
be filed electronically at www.finance.gsa.gov or mailed to Greater Southwest Finance Center — 7BCP, PO BOX
17181 Fort Worth, Texas 76102-0181 along with a copy to Region 4 GSA/PBS. The Payment Document Code No.
is PS0030793 in the amount of $538.00 this code must be included with payment invoice submittals, Upon said
payment, all removable non-structural fixtures shall become the property of the Government and may be changed,
relocated andfor removed from the leased premises by the Government.

A copy of the invoice must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address:

General Services Administration
Atin: LeShaundra L. Greer

77 Forsyth Street, Room G-40
Aflanta, GA 30303

A proper inveice must include the Tollowing:

Invoice date

Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease

- Lease contract number, building address, and a description, price, and quantity of the items delivered
GSA PDN #

If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s} with whom the Lease contract is made must sign it

IV, The Government-approved design intent drawings which formed the basis for the tenant improvement costs are
hereby incorporated into the lease.

V. The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements.
VI, Upon completion, inspection and acceptance according to the Scope of Work by the Government per the Tenant
Improvement requirements the Contracting Officer will issue a reconciliation LA to adjust the annual cost based on
5,132 rentable square footage yielding, 4,463 ANSI/BOMA Office Area (ABOA) square footage including Tenant
Improvement Cost.
Except as modified in this agreement, ali terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in the full force and effect, and in the event

that any of the terms and conditions of the agreement conflict with the terms and conditions of the Lease or any previous
Lease Agreements, the terms and conditions of this agreement shall control and govern.

<End of Document>

INITIALS: & ggf

LESSOR GOV'T

Lease Amendment Form 1212






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LAL62481-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



